STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS: CLUB CLIPSAL SURVEY 2024

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes forms part of these terms and conditions.
- 2. Any entry which does not comply with these terms and conditions is invalid.
- 3. Entry is open to Australian residents. Employees of the Promoter or its associated companies, employees of any agencies associated with this Promotion and the immediate families of any such employees are not eligible to enter.
- 4. The Promotion commences 11th December 2024 and concludes 3rd February 2025 11:59pm AEST ("Promotional Period").
- 5. To enter, complete the online survey, provide contact details and a valid delivery address.
- 6. Only one entry is permitted per person
- 7. Entries are deemed to be received at the time of receipt by the Promoter. The Promoter is not responsible for failure to receive any entry for any cause beyond its control. Every valid entry received by the Promoter during the Promotion Period will receive a pair of Club Clipsal socks.
- 8. The Promoter may verify the validity of entries and may disqualify any entrant, including any entrant who uses techniques designed to avoid payment of call costs or multiple entries that are not associated with a separate product purchase.
- 9. All decisions made by the Promoter are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. Entrants agree to the use of their image and name for publicity regarding the Promotion and acknowledge that it is a condition of taking a prize that all persons taking the prize agree to publicity regarding the Promotion, including the use of their names and images, without additional compensation. In addition each Entrant agrees to their personal information being used and disclosed in accordance with the Promoters privacy policy which may be found at the following link https://www.se.com/au/en/about-us/legal/privacy-policy.jsp. including disclosed to a third party for the purpose of issuing the prize.
- 11. The Promoter is not liable for any loss or damage, including indirect or consequential loss or damage, or personal injury suffered during the course of accepting or using the prize, except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.
- 12. A winner may be required to sign a waiver of liability and indemnity in favour of the Promoter in respect of a prize, in the form determined by the Promoter.
- 13. All entries become the property of the Promoter. All details will be held in accordance with the Promoter's privacy policy which can be viewed at https://www.se.com/au/en/about-us/legal/privacy-policy.jsp
- 14. If a winner is under the age of 18 years, the prize will be awarded to the winner's parent or guardian on their behalf.

- 15. Prizes will only be delivered in Australia.
- 16. If any prize item is unavailable despite the Promoter's reasonable endeavours to procure it in Australia, the Promoter may substitute a different prize item of equal or greater value.
- 17. If the Promotion is not able to be run as planned, whether caused by computer virus, line drop-out or congestion, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or other cause beyond the control of the Promoter which affects the administration, security, fairness or integrity of the Promotion, the Promoter may cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion. The Promoter may disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process.
- 18. The Promoter is Schneider Electric, <u>2 004 969 304</u>, Pacific Head Office 2 Banfield Road, Macquarie Park, NSW, 2113